EXHIBIT "E"

GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

CLASSDOIO INC

Provider and the Subscribing LEA (whose name is indicated below) by signing this General Offer of Privacy terms ("General Offer") agree to be bound by the same terms as the DPA between Provider and Franklin School District ("Original LEA") dated 7/31/2020. Provider and Subscribing LEA agree that the information below will be replaced throughout the DPA with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled in below for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to the terms set forth in this DPA and shall not bind Provider or Subscribing LEA to any other terms entered into between Provider and Original LEA. Any commercial terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or relating to Subscribing LEA's use of Provider's Services shall be determined solely between Provider and Subscribing LEA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the Student Data indicated on the Schedule of Data to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the Services and products subject listed in the Service Agreement; or one (1) year after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

CERBSDOJO, ITC.		
BY:	Exictle Weiss	Date:August 11, 2020
Printed Name: Elisette Weiss		Title/Position: <u>District Partnerships & Privacy Operations</u>
Name of Subscribing I	LEA: Berlin Public Schools	("Subscribing LEA")
•		ent with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. BY: Autie Hamilton (Aug 14, 2020 12:30 EDT)		Date: 08/14/2020
Printed Name: Autie Hamilton		Title/Position: IT Director
SCHOOL DISTRICT N	JAME: Berlin Public Schools	
DATE: 08/14/2020		
DESIGNATED REPRE	ESENTATIVE OF LEA:	
Name	Autie Hamilton	
Title	IT Director	
Address	183 Hillside Ave Berlin NH 0	3570
Telephone Number	603-752-6500	
Email	ahamilton@sau3.org	
COUNTY OF LEA: CO	OOS	

ClassDojo_NHExhibitE

Final Audit Report 2020-08-14

Created: 2020-08-14

By: Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAFaSZZd2OKohrpc3UorY0PpCb8UWxw38b

"ClassDojo_NHExhibitE" History

Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org) 2020-08-14 - 4:27:27 PM GMT- IP address: 100.1.115.187

Document emailed to Autie Hamilton (ahamilton@sau3.org) for signature 2020-08-14 - 4:27:30 PM GMT

Email viewed by Autie Hamilton (ahamilton@sau3.org) 2020-08-14 - 4:28:36 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.111

Document e-signed by Autie Hamilton (ahamilton@sau3.org)

Signature Date: 2020-08-14 - 4:30:55 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 72.71.224.14

Signed document emailed to Autie Hamilton (ahamilton@sau3.org) and Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org) 2020-08-14 - 4:30:55 PM GMT